
2017 NCAA Smallbore Team Championship  
 

1 West Virginia University 2336  
 Morgan Phillips (Smallbore) 589 (35*)  
 Ginny Thrasher (Smallbore) 584 (30*)  
 Milica Babic (Smallbore) 583 (27*)  
 Jean-Pierre Lucas (Smallbore) 580 (29*)  
 Elizabeth Gratz (Smallbore) 579 (23*)  
 

2 Texas Christian University 2334  
 Rachel Garner (Smallbore) 589 (41*)  
 Casey Lutz (Smallbore) 583 (31*)  
 Mindy Miles (Smallbore) 582 (32*)  
 Sally Li (Smallbore) 580 (20*)  
 Ariana Grabowski (Smallbore) 573 (34*)  
 

3 University of Kentucky 2331  
 Billy Azzinaro (Smallbore) 585 (39*)  
 Hanna Carr (Smallbore) 583 (30*)  
 Sonya May (Smallbore) 582 (32*)  
 Jason Spaude (Smallbore) 581 (33*)  
 Heather Kirby (Smallbore) 570 (30*)  
 

4 Murray State University 2326  
 Robert Broadstreet (Smallbore) 583 (31*)  
 Ivan Roe (Smallbore) 583 (26*)  
 Ben Estes (Smallbore) 580 (35*)  
 Mackenzie Martin (Smallbore) 580 (30*)  
 Barbara Schlapfer (Smallbore) 580 (30*)  
 

5 University of Alaska Fairbanks 2317  
 Luke Johnson (Smallbore) 583 (30*)  
 Soren Butler (Smallbore) 582 (30*)  
 Sagen Maddalena (Smallbore) 576 (27*)  
 JT Schnering (Smallbore) 576 (25*)  
 Robert Scott (Smallbore) 567 (21*)  
 

6 Ohio State University 2311  
 Drew Cheezum (Smallbore) 581 (27*)  
 Michael Steinel (Smallbore) 579 (28*)  
 Jacob Buchanan (Smallbore) 577 (27*)  
 Rhiann Travis (Smallbore) 574 (22*)  
 Mark Matheny (Smallbore) 571 (25*)  
 

7 University of Nebraska 2308  
 Dacotah Faught (Smallbore) 582 (23*)  
 Rachel Martin (Smallbore) 577 (28*)  
 Samantha Peterson (Smallbore) 575 (25*)  
 Nina Radulovic (Smallbore) 574 (22*)  
 Jaycee Carter (Smallbore) 572 (20*)  
 

8 Air Force Academy 2307  
 Spencer Cap (Smallbore) 581 (28*)  
 Anna Weilbacher (Smallbore) 581 (27*)  
 Logan Ogden (Smallbore) 573 (21*)  
 Ryan Jacobs (Smallbore) 572 (21*)  
 Nick Learn (Smallbore) 569 (23*)  
 
    
    
 



Smallbore Individual Championship
Name Team K1 K2 P1 P2 S1 S2 Agg x Final

1 PHILLIPS Morgan West Virginia University 98 100 99 100 94 98 589 35x 464.3

2 THRASHER Ginny West Virginia University 94 97 100 100 95 98 584 30x 459.8

3 LUTZ Casey Texas Christian University 97 96 98 100 97 95 583 31x 442.4

4 GARNER Rachel Texas Christian University 99 97 100 100 96 97 589 41x 430.8

5 CARR Hanna University of Kentucky 98 95 99 98 96 97 583 30x 421.1

6 AZZINARO Billy University of Kentucky 98 98 100 100 95 94 585 39x 409.9

7 BROADSTREET Robert Murray State University 97 98 99 99 96 94 583 31x 397.5

8 JOHNSON Luke University of Alaska Fairbanks 95 97 98 98 99 96 583 30x 397.5

9 BABIC Milica West Virginia University 96 97 98 99 95 98 583 27x

10 ROE Ivan Murray State University 96 96 100 99 95 97 583 26x

11 MAY Sonya University of Kentucky 96 98 99 98 96 95 582 32x

12 MILES Mindy Texas Christian University 97 97 99 100 97 92 582 32x

13 BUTLER Soren University of Alaska Fairbanks 94 94 100 100 98 96 582 30x

14 FAUGHT Dacotah University of Nebraska 95 95 100 99 98 95 582 23x

15 SPAUDE Jason University of Kentucky 97 100 97 100 94 93 581 33x

16 CAP Spencer Air Force Academy 96 96 99 100 95 95 581 28x

17 CHEEZUM Drew Ohio State University 93 97 100 100 95 96 581 27x

18 WEILBACHER Anna Air Force Academy 98 96 99 98 95 95 581 27x

19 ESTES Ben Murray State University 98 98 99 98 92 95 580 35x

20 MARTIN Mackenzie Murray State University 95 96 99 98 96 96 580 30x

21 SCHLAPFER Barbara Murray State University 98 97 99 97 96 93 580 30x

22 LUCAS Jean-Pierre West Virginia University 96 98 97 98 97 94 580 29x

23 LI Sally Texas Christian University 97 96 100 99 96 92 580 20x

24 MUSKE Brandon Jacksonville State University 97 94 97 98 96 97 579 33x

25 STEINEL Michael Ohio State University 98 94 97 99 94 97 579 28x

26 GRATZ Elizabeth West Virginia University 96 98 99 98 93 95 579 23x

27 MARTIN Rachel University of Nebraska 100 93 98 99 90 97 577 28x

28 BUCHANAN Jacob Ohio State University 97 98 97 99 95 91 577 27x

29 FISTER Amy University of Memphis 94 97 98 99 93 96 577 25x

30 MADDALENA Sagen University of Alaska Fairbanks 97 95 97 99 94 94 576 27x

31 SCHNERING JT University of Alaska Fairbanks 98 93 96 98 97 94 576 25x

32 PETERSON Samantha University of Nebraska 95 96 94 98 94 98 575 25x

33 DORAN Makennon University of Memphis 95 96 100 99 95 89 574 27x

34 RADULOVIC Nina University of Nebraska 97 94 100 99 90 94 574 22x

35 TRAVIS Rhiann Ohio State University 95 96 100 99 91 93 574 22x

36 GRABOWSKI Ariana Texas Christian University 93 98 100 99 91 92 573 34x

37 OGDEN Logan Air Force Academy 92 99 96 98 94 94 573 21x

38 JACOBS Ryan Air Force Academy 95 95 97 98 91 96 572 21x

39 CARTER Jaycee University of Nebraska 95 94 98 96 93 96 572 20x

40 MATHENY Mark Ohio State University 97 97 98 99 90 90 571 25x

41 KIRBY Heather University of Kentucky 90 94 99 100 94 93 570 30x

42 SINK David Jacksonville State University 95 95 96 99 93 91 569 24x

43 LEARN Nick Air Force Academy 94 97 98 98 90 92 569 23x

44 SCOTT Robert University of Alaska Fairbanks 95 92 100 99 88 93 567 21x
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